From-CARMODY & TORRANCE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  City: BRIDGEWATER State: No Zip: 00807  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [additional name(s)]  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Pitent Application No.(s) 08/878,663  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes [additional number of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes [additional number of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes [additional number of application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes [additional number of application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes [additional number of application is:  Additional number of applications and patents involved and in the patent involved	PT\>-1595 RECORDATION FORM ( 10/-2) PATENTS	II S. Datont and Trademart litce
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  GC-UTAM GUPTA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		<u> </u>
Addition name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: BRIDGEWATER State: No Zip: 00807 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Internal Address: 10 Finderne Avenue  City: BRIDGEWATER State: No Zip: 00807 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Internal Ad		
Internal Address: INVESTMENT FOUNDATION   Internal Address: INVESTMENT FOUNDATION   Internal Address: INVESTMENT FOUNDATION   Internal Address: INVESTMENT FOUNDATION   Security Agreement	lan₁e of conveying party(les):	
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	GCUTAM GUPTA	Internal Address: INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPOFIATION
Assignment	lonાત name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes 🗸 No	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  City: BRIDGEWATER State: NJ Zip: 00907 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Pitent Application No.(s) 08/878,663  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Cordani Internal Address: Carmody & Torrance LLP  Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  Street Address: 10 Finderic Avenue  City: BRIDGEWATER State: NJ Zip: 00907  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes   B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	lature of conveyance:	
Execution Date:		Street Address: 10 Finderne Avenue
Execution Date:	Other	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/878,663  B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved oncorrow and document should be mailed:  Name: John L. Cordani  Internal Address: Carmody & Torrance LLP  Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street  P.O. Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		City: BRIDGEWATER State: NJ Zip: 00807
At the standard stand	cution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. P. Itent Application No.(s) 08/878,663  B. Patent No.(s) No.  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Cordani Internal Address: Carmody & Torrance LLP Internal Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	••	tion, the execution date of the application is:
5. Nanie and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Namie:		B. Patent No.(s)
Carmody & Torrance LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:  P.O Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No
Name:John L. Cordani 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street	one aroling document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and patents involved
Internal Address:  Carmody & Torrance LLP  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street  P.O Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ama. John L. Cordani 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Stree Address: 50 Leavenworth Street  P.O Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Carmody & Torrance LLP	Enclosed
Stree   Address: 50 Leavenworth Street   50-0447		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		8. Deposit account number:
P.O Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ree Address: 50 Leavenworth Street	50-0447
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	P.O Box 1110	
	ty: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110	
O. Sign of the	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE
e, orginature.	Signature.	
John I Cordani, Reg. No. 37,297  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

+12035752600

Attorney Docket No. 4021

## ASSIGNMENT

Goutam Gupta	1723 Paveys Glen Run	Ft. Wayne, IN 46804	
	-	CITIZĒN: USA	- 1

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person named above, herein referred to as the UNDERSIGNED, hereby agrees that, effective 19 June 1997:

The UNDERSIGNED hereby assigns to National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, an organization having an office at 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey, 00807-0500, its successors and assigns, herein referred to collectively as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same, which is described in a patent application entitled: A CURABLE, WATER-BORNE ONE-COMPONENT COATING SYSTEM USING THERMALLY LABILE HYDROPHILLIC GROUPS; U.S. Serial No. 08/878,60%, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 19 June 1997, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treatment

The UNDERSIGNED agrees to perform, upon the ASSIGNEE's request, any and all affirmative acts and sign any document reasonably necessary to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the UNDERSIGNED if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite the UNDERSIGNED's NAME.

Goutam Gupta State of Indiana
County of allen

My Commission appr 100 2/23/08

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0863